Fifteen (15) North, Range One (I) East in the Town of Plainfield, Hendricks County, Indiana, 
described as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the west line of said Quarter Quarter, twenty-five (25) feet south of the  
stone at the northwest comer thereof; thence Easterly, parallel with the north line of said Quarter  
Quarter, four hundred fourteen and nine-tenths (414.9) feet; thence South, parallel to the west  
line thereof, five hundred ten and one-tenth (510.1) feet to the north line of proposed Oliver  
Street; thence Westerly with said north street line four hundred fourteen and nine-tenths (414.9)  
feet to the west line of said Quarter Quarter, which is also the east line of D.P. Daum's Second  
Addition to Plainfield; thence North on said west line of the Quarter Quarter, five hundred eight  
and eight-tenths (508.8) feet to the place of beginning; containing four and eighty-five hundredths 
(4.85) acres, more or less. 

EXHIBIT B

c fdsdadfGATE: Brick veneer over nominal 8” CMU with cast stone cap.  Gate to be cedar wood 
boards on steel frame.  Brick veneer in 3 colors.